PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zhiqiang Chen	04/15/2011
Ziran Zhao	04/15/2011
Yuanjing Li	04/15/2011
Wanlong Wu	04/15/2011
Yinong Liu	04/15/2011
Li Zhang	04/15/2011
Dong Lin	04/15/2011
Zongjun Shen	04/15/2011
Xilei Luo	04/15/2011
Zhimin Zheng	04/15/2011
Yingkang Jin	04/15/2011
Shuo Cao	04/15/2011
Bin Sang	04/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tsinghua University
Street Address:	Tsinghua University
Internal Address:	Haidian District
City:	Beijing
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100084

Name:	Nuctech Company Limited
Street Address:	2nd Floor, Block A, TongFang Building
Internal Address:	Shuangqinglu, Haidian District
City:	Beijing
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100084

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

PATENT REEL: 026182 FRAME: 0502 OP \$40.00 131260

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13126067

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-334-3222
Email: rviot@wck.com

Correspondent Name: WESTMAN CHAMPLIN & KELLY, P.A.

Address Line 1: SUITE 1400

Address Line 2: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: N45.12-0058/JKCREV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Judson K. Champlin

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026182 FRAME: 0503

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We , Zhiqiang CHEN; Ziran ZHAO; Yuanjing LI; Wanlong WU; Yinong LIU; Id ZHANG; Dong LIW; Zongjun SHEN; Xilei LUO; Zhimin ZHANG; Yingkang JIN; Shuo CAO; Bin SANG, of 2nd Floor, Block A, TongFang Building, Shuangqinglu, Haidlan District, Beijing 100084, China(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of an invention described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled Millimeter-Wave Inspection Apparatus, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No.

WHEREAS, Tsinghua University, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of F.R. CHINA, and naving Offices at Tsinghua University, Haidian District, Beijing, 100084, China, and Nuctech Company Limited a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of P.R. CHINA, and having offices at 2nd Floor, Block A, TongFang Building, Shuangcingly, Haidian District, Beijing 100084, China ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon in the United States, and I authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in the United States.

CHEN Zhiqiang Zhiqiang CHEN (Investor)	Date: 2011, 4.15
. Nw7Sq/ Neg Yanwei FAN (Witness Printed Name)	·
(Witness Signature)	•

(Witness Address) 2nd Floor, Block A, TongFang Building, Shuangqinglu, Haidian District, Beijing 100084, China

PATENT

REEL: 026182 FRAME: 0504

Ziran Zhao	Date:
Ziran ZHAO(Inventor)	•
Yanwei FAN	
(Witness Printed Name)	
(Withess Signature)	<u> </u>
(Witness Address) 2nd Floor, Block District, Beijing 10 <u>0084, Ch</u> ina	A, Tongyang Building, Shuangginglu, Haidian
Yuanjing If (Inventor)	Date:
Yanwei FAN	
(Witness Signature)	
(Witness Address) 2nd Floor, Block District, Beljing 100084, China	A, TongFang Building, Shuangqinglu, Haidian
Wanlong Wu	Date: 30/1 4. /5
Wanlong WU (Inventor)	
Yanwei FAN (Witness Printed Name)	······································
(Withess Signature)	- '
(Witness Address) Same as the lst :	Inventor
Timony Lin	Date:
Yinong LIU(Thventor)	•
Yanwei FAN (Witness Printed Name)	
(Witness Signature)	<u>.</u>
(Witness Address) 2nd Floor, Blod District, Beijing 100084, China	k A, TongFang Building, Shuangqinglu, Haidian

- 2 -

Li ZHANG (Inventor)	Date:
Yanwei FAN (Witness Printed Name) FAN Yanwei (Witness Signature)	
(Witness Address) 2nd Floor, Block A, District, Beijing 100084, China	TongFang Building, Shuangginglu, Haidian
Dong LIN (Inventor) Yanwei FAN (Witness Printed Name)	Date: 2011. 4. 15
(Witness Address) 2nd Floor, Block A. District, Beijing 100084, China	TongFang Building, Shuangqinglu, Haidian
Zongjun SHEN(Anventor) Yanwei FAN (Witness Printed Name)	Date:
(Withess Signature)	·
(Witness Address) 2nd Floor, Block A, District, Beijing 100084, China	TongFang Bui <u>lding, Shuangginglu, Hai</u> dian
Luo xi'eì xilei 100 (Inventor)	Date:
Yanwei FAN (Witness Printed Name) FAN (Outwer) (Witness Signature)	
(Witness Address) 2nd Floor Block A	. Tongrang Building, Shuangginglu, Haidian

- 3 -

Theng thimin	Date:		
zhimin ZHENG(Inventor)	•		
Yanwei FAN (Witness Printed Name)			
(Witness Signature)			
(Witness Signature) .			
(Witness Address) 2nd Floor, Block A, Toistriot, Beijlag 100084, China	ongFang Eui.	lding, Shuangqinglu, Haidis	<u>n</u>
Makane Jin			
Vingkang Jin	Date:	21.4.110	-
Yingkang Jim (Inventor)			
Yanwei FAN (Witness Printed Name)			
FAN Yanwei		,	
(Witness Signature)			
(Witness Address) <u>2nd Floor, Block A. 1</u> District, Beijing 100084, <u>China</u>	CongFang·Bui	l <u>ding, Shuan</u> gqi <u>nglu, Haid</u> ie	ın
5 huo CAO	Date:	>011.4k.1s	_
Shuo CAO(Inventor)			
Yanwei FAN (Witness Printed Name)			
(Witness Signature)			
(Witness Address) 2nd Floor, Blook A,	TongFang Bui	lđing, Shuangqinglu, Haidi	<u>a</u> n
District, Beijing 100084, China			
Sang Pin	nets.	<u> 2011. 4. 15</u>	
Bin SANG(Inventor)	Date:		_
Yanwei FAN			
(Witness Printed Name)			
(Withess Signature)			
•			
(Witness Address) 2nd Floor, Block A, District, Beljing 100084, China	TongFang Bu	i <u>lding, Shuangqin</u> gl <u>u, Hai</u> di	<u>an</u>

PATENT REEL: 026182 FRAME: 0507

RECORDED: 04/26/2011